
Townsville Queensland

Result Summary

SSAA NATIONAL RIMFIRE Townsville Qld Sat 4 Oct 2014
Event

100m IPSU 50M - IPSU (7-10) 25M - IPSU (7-10) RAPID FIRE

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Kim Knapp 94.03 Michael McDonnell 97.01 Glenn Rickard 95.01

Juniors Under 15

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Nick Wagner 235

Juniors 15 and over

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Lachlan Butler 432.03

Ladies

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Rachel Tweddell 381.04 Sue Knapp 352.01 Josephine Guinea 218.01

C Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

John Tweddell 408.03 Tony Wagner 379.02 Ray Bendon 310.01

B Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Second Score Name Score

Allan Thomson 347.01 Brian Schwarz 340 Ian Lade 293.01

A Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Bill Wellington 425.03 Paul Dickson 423.02 Glen Rickard 402.02

AA Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Jim Ellis 441.04 Kevin Barrington 434.08 Darren Moy 433.05

AAA Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Steve Hurley 453.04 Don Chesworth 439.07 Jim Buckley 437.01

Open

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Steve Hurley 453.04 Jim Ellis 441.04 Don Chesworth 439.07

2014 SSAA National Lever Action Competition

Results Summary Rev20141022 Page 1 of 29 



Townsville Queensland

Result Summary

2014 SSAA National Lever Action Competition

SSAA NATIONAL CENTREFIRE Townsville Qld Sun 5 Oct 2014
Event

100m IPSU 50M - IPSU (7-10) 50M - IPSU (7-10) RAPID FIRE

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Steve Hurley 99.04 Drew Tarring 94.01 Steve Hurley 86.01

Juniors Under 15

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Nick Wagner 272.03

Juniors 15 and over

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Lachlan Butler 420.04

Ladies

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Sue Knapp 351.06 Rachel Tweddell 345.02 Josephine Guinea 186

C Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Ray Bendon 330.06 John Tweddell 307.01 Tony Wagner 306.02

B Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Simon Lucas 348.04 Peter Hughes 335.01 Doug Worgan 334.02

A Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Stephen Fuller 399.04 Kerry Guinea 382.05 Des Prowse 382.02

AA Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Drew Tarring 430.06 Lachlan Butler 420.04 Peter Butler 407.03

AAA Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Steve Hurley 441.08 Don Chesworth 430.07 Murray Wills 425.06

Open

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Steve Hurley 441.08 Don Chesworth 430.07 Drew Tarring 430.06
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Townsville Queensland

Result Summary

2014 SSAA National Lever Action Competition

SSAA NATIONAL CLASSIC Townsville Qld -  Mon 6 Oct 2014
Event

100m Bear 50M - Fox Head 25m RAPID FIRE

Name Score Name Score Name Score

David Brougham 49.02 Peter Hughes 47 Steve Hurley 48.01

Juniors Under 15

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Nick Wagner 106

Juniors 15 and over

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Lachlan Butler 263.04

Ladies

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Rachel Tweddell 279.01 Sue Knapp 146.01 Josephine Guinea 113

C Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Stephen Fuller 266.01 Tony Wagner 247.02 John Tweddell 219.02

B Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Peter Butler 287.05 Doug Worgan 286.01 Lachlan Butler 263.04

A Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Drew Tarring 281.03 Rachel Tweddell 279.01 Bill Wellington 277.02

AA Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Darren Moy 304.05 Michael McDonnell 286.04 Jim Buckley 284.06

AAA Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Steve Hurley 308.03 Don Chesworth 260.01

Open

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Steve Hurley 308.03 Darren Moy 304.05 Peter Butler 287.05
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Townsville Queensland

Result Summary

2014 SSAA National Lever Action Competition

2014 SSAA National Lever Action Competition

Two Gun
Two Gun Junior Under 15

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Nick Wagner 507.03

Two Gun Junior 15 and Over

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Lachlan Butler 852.07

Two Gun Ladies

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Rachel Tweddell 726.06 Sue Knapp 703.07 Josephine Guinea 404.01

Two Gun Overall

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Steve Hurley 894.12 Don Chesworth 869.14 Lachlan Butler 852.07

Three Gun
Three Gun Junior Under 15

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Nick Wagner 613.03

Three Gun Junior 15 and Over

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Lachlan Butler 1115.11

Three Gun Ladies

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Rachel Tweddell 1005.07 Sue Knapp 849.08 Josephine Guinea 517.01

Three Gun Overall

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Steve Hurley 1202.15 Don Chesworth 1129.15 Drew Tarring 1129.13
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2014 SSAA National Lever Action Competition

Townsville Queensland

Three Gun Open Scores

Place Name Rimfire Centre Fire Classic Total

1 Steve Hurley 453.04 441.08 308.03 1202.15

2 Don Chesworth 439.07 430.07 260.01 1129.15

3 Drew Tarring 418.04 430.06 281.03 1129.13

4 Darren Moy 433.05 388 304.05 1125.10

5 Michael McDonnell 436.04 401.1 286.04 1123.18

6 Jim Buckley 437.01 399.07 284.06 1120.14

7 Lachlan Butler 432.03 420.04 263.04 1115.11

8 Peter Butler 407.01 407.03 287.05 1101.09

9 Jim Ellis 441.04 391.04 260 1092.08

10 Kevin Barrington 434.08 397.06 250.01 1081.15

11 Bill Wellington 425.03 377.04 277.02 1079.09

12 Murray Wills 396.04 425.06 246.01 1067.11

13 Stephen Fuller 399.03 399.04 266.01 1064.08

14 Kim Knapp 413.03 397.04 252.05 1062.12

15 Col Rees 417.03 370.04 237.03 1024.10

16 Tim Rees 388.03 387.03 243.01 1018.07

17 Kerry Guinea 389.01 382.05 241.03 1012.09

18 Allan Wilkin 388.03 400.03 222.03 1010.09

19 Rachel Tweddell 381.04 345.02 279.01 1005.07

20 Des Prowse 340.02 382.02 252 974.04

21 Les Fowler 402.02 327.01 231 960.03

22 Glenn Rickard 402.02 310.02 244.01 956.05

23 Norm Coon 381.02 369.04 191 941.06

24 John Tweddell 408.03 307.01 219.02 934.06

25 Tony Wagner 379.02 306.02 247.02 932.06

26 Jim Farr 359.01 336.02 231.03 926.06

27 David Brougham 337 365.03 220.02 922.05

28 Scott Wagner 369.04 327.04 210.01 906.09

29 Allan McDonald 350.02 347.03 180.02 877.07

30 Brian Endersby 321.01 372.06 179 872.07

31 Sue Knapp 352.01 351.06 146.01 849.08

32 Allan Thomson 347.01 328.04 173.02 848.07

33 Peter Hughes 268 335.01 244.01 847.02

34 Terry Rogers 298.03 371.06 173 842.09

35 Ray Bendon 310.01 330.06 194.02 834.09

36 David Dinnie 311.01 286.04 210.01 807.06

37 Max Vella 351.01 268.01 152.01 771.03

38 Jacob Guinea 248 301.05 203 752.05

39 Ian Lade 293.01 220 189 702.01

40 Paul Dickson 423.02 274.02 697.04

41 Brian Schwarz 340 173.01 126.01 639.02

42 Doug Worgan 334.02 286.01 620.03

43 Nick Wagner 235 272.03 106 613.03

44 Tony Bennett 350.02 238.05 588.07

45 Simon Lucas 348.04 239.03 587.07

46 Josephine Guinea 218.01 186 113 517.01

47 Bill Holmes 394.05 394.05
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2014 SSAA National Lever Action Competition

Townsville Queensland

48 Bushy Joyner 235 149 384

49 Mark Waters 380.01 380.01

50 Kevin Blackford 221 155 376

51 Geoff Tarring 357.03 357.03

52 Syd Jackson 232.02 232.02

Three Gun Ladies Scores

Place Name Rimfire Centre Fire Classic Total

1 Rachel Tweddell 381.04 345.02 279.01 1005.07

2 Sue Knapp 352.01 351.06 146.01 849.08

3 Josephine Guinea 218.01 186 113 517.01

Three Gun Junior 15 and Over Scores

Place Name Rimfire Centre Fire Classic Total

1 Lachlan Butler 432.03 420.04 263.04 1115.11

Three Gun Junior Under 15 Scores

Place Name Rimfire Centre Fire Classic Total

1 Nick Wagner 235 272.03 106 613.03
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2014 SSAA National Lever Action Competition

Townsville Queensland

Two Gun Open Scores

Place Name Rimfire Centre Fire Total

1 Steve Hurley 453.04 441.08 894.12

2 Don Chesworth 439.07 430.07 869.14

3 Lachlan Butler 432.03 420.04 852.07

4 Drew Tarring 418.04 430.06 848.10

5 Michael McDonnell 436.04 401.1 837.14

6 Jim Buckley 437.01 399.07 836.08

7 Jim Ellis 441.04 391.04 832.08

8 Kevin Barrington 434.08 397.06 831.14

9 Murray Wills 396.04 425.06 821.10

10 Darren Moy 433.05 388 821.05

11 Peter Butler 407.01 407.03 814.04

12 Kim Knapp 413.03 397.04 810.07

13 Bill Wellington 425.03 377.04 802.07

14 Stephen Fuller 399.03 399.04 798.07

15 Allan Wilkin 388.03 400.03 788.06

16 Col Rees 417.03 370.04 787.07

17 Tim Rees 388.03 387.03 775.06

18 Kerry Guinea 389.01 382.05 771.06

19 Norm Coon 381.02 369.04 750.06

20 Les Fowler 402.02 327.01 729.03

21 Rachel Tweddell 381.04 345.02 726.06

22 Des Prowse 340.02 382.02 722.04

23 John Tweddell 408.03 307.01 715.04

24 Glenn Rickard 402.02 310.02 712.04

25 Sue Knapp 352.01 351.06 703.07

26 David Brougham 337 365.03 702.03

27 Allan McDonald 350.02 347.03 697.05

28 Paul Dickson 423.02 274.02 697.04

29 Scott Wagner 369.04 327.04 696.08

30 Jim Farr 359.01 336.02 695.03

31 Brian Endersby 321.01 372.06 693.07

32 Tony Wagner 379.02 306.02 685.04

33 Allan Thomson 347.01 328.04 675.05

34 Terry Rogers 298.03 371.06 669.09

35 Ray Bendon 310.01 330.06 640.07

36 Max Vella 351.01 268.01 619.02

37 Peter Hughes 268 335.01 603.01

38 David Dinnie 311.01 286.04 597.05

39 Jacob Guinea 248 301.05 549.05

40 Brian Schwarz 340 173.01 513.01

41 Ian Lade 293.01 220 513.01

42 Nick Wagner 235 272.03 507.03

43 Josephine Guinea 218.01 186 404.01

44 Bill Holmes 394.05 394.05

45 Mark Waters 380.01 380.01

46 Geoff Tarring 357.03 357.03

47 Tony Bennett 350.02 350.02
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2014 SSAA National Lever Action Competition

Townsville Queensland

48 Simon Lucas 348.04 348.04

49 Doug Worgan 334.02 334.02

50 Bushy Joyner 235 235

51 Kevin Blackford 221 221

Two Gun Ladies Scores

Place Name Rimfire Centre Fire Total

1 Rachel Tweddell 381.04 345.02 726.06

2 Sue Knapp 352.01 351.06 703.07

3 Josephine Guinea 218.01 186 404.01

Two Gun Junior 15 and Over Scores

Place Name Rimfire Centre Fire Total

1 Lachlan Butler 432.03 420.04 852.07

Two Gun Junior Under 15 Scores

Place Name Rimfire Centre Fire Total

1 Nick Wagner 235 272.03 507.03
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Detail Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 Total

A3 Terry Rogers A Open QLD 22LR 43.01 29 6 27 14 39 35 21 84.02 298.03

A4 Josephine Guinea C Ladies QLD 22WMR 27 10 10 25 24 14 31 35 42.01 218.01

A5 Drew Tarring AA Open QLD 22LR 47.01 43.01 27 25 46.02 48 47 41 94 418.04

A6 Peter Butler AA Open WA 22M 44 33 35 37 45 37 48.01 45 83 407.01

A7 Des Prowse A Open QLD 22LR 29 29 22 33.01 33 38 44 40 72.01 340.02

A8 Murray Wills AAA Open WA 22LR 31 40 20 37.01 44 49 47.02 46 82.01 396.04

A9 Tim Rees AA Open ACT 22LR 41 40 36 35.01 42.01 30 47.01 41 76 388.03

A10 Rachel Tweddell A Ladies Eng 22LR 38 38 40 34.01 47.02 46 46.01 41 51 381.04

A11 John Tweddell C Open Eng 22LR 40.01 42 34 43 45 27 43 41 93.02 408.03

A12 Kim Knapp AAA Open WA 22LR 48.02 46.01 34 26 44 38 47 42 88 413.03

A13 Jacob Guinea B Open QLD 22LR 31 36 7 14 26 32 33 25 44 248

A14 David Brougham AA Open WA 22LR 26 41 19 32 34 40 42 44 59 337

A15 Max Vella A Open QLD 22LR 39 41 16 27 39 24 43 38 84.01 351.01

A16 Nick Wagner C Open <15 NSW 22M 35 35 6 14 15 18 26 15 71 235

A17 Brian Schwarz B Open QLD 22LR 40 36 24 24 41 32 39 47 57 340

A18 Ray Bendon C Open QLD 22M 24 35 25 18 39 35 39.01 21 74 310.01

B3 Peter Hughes B Open QLD 22LR 34 38 8 18 32 10 47 40 41 268

B4 Kerry Guinea A Open QLD 22M 40 37 36 37.01 38 37 49 38 77 389.01

B5 Paul Dickson A Open QLD 22LR 41 43 35 47.01 42 46 45 36 88.01 423.02

B6 Lachlan Butler AA Open >=15 WA 22M 40 40 41 43 46.01 38 48.02 42 94 432.03

B7 Allan Thomson B Open QLD 22LR 23 30 36 31 34.01 34 47 30 82 347.01

B8 Stephen Fuller A Open QLD 22LR 39 41.01 25 42.01 35 43 44 48 82.01 399.03

B9 Brian Endersby A Open WA 22M 43 35 14 26 9 23 43 41 87.01 321.01

B10 David Dinnie A Open QLD 22LR 38 35 30 30 15 36 48 26 53.01 311.01

B11 Col Rees AA Open ACT 22LR 37 37.01 29 44 44 44 48.01 42 92.01 417.03

B12 Don Chesworth AAA Open NSW 22LR 45.01 43.01 32 42 43 48 50.03 42 94.02 439.07

B13 Ian Lade B Open QLD 22LR 34 33 16 17.01 20 10 48 33 82 293.01

B14 Jim Farr A Open QLD 22LR 33 43 19 36 32 44 47 36 69.01 359.01

B15 Norm Coon AA Open WA 22LR 38 38 36 8 44 48 47.01 34 88.01 381.02

B16 Scott Wagner A Open NSW 22M 43 42.01 30 43 35 26 45.02 32 73.01 369.04

B17 Kevin Barrington AA Open NSW 22M 44 48 41 39.01 33.01 47 48.04 46 88.02 434.08

B18 Allan Wilkin AA Open WA 22LR 47 46.02 33 35 46.01 43 43 10 85 388.03

SSAA NATIONAL RIMFIRE Townsville Qld Sat 4 Oct 2014
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Detail Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 Total

SSAA NATIONAL RIMFIRE Townsville Qld Sat 4 Oct 2014

C3 Darren Moy AA Open Qld 22LR 42 43.01 43 38.02 43 40 48 44 92.02 433.05

C4 Jim Ellis AA Open NSW 22M 42 41 38 45 44.01 46 49.02 48 88.01 441.04

C5 Mark Waters A Open QLD 17HMR 37 41 25 34.01 44 35 49 38 77 380.01

C6 Allan McDonald A Open QLD 22LR 35 40 30 33.01 39 36 46.01 41 50 350.02

C7 Michael McDonnell AAA Open WA 22M 43 47.01 34 42 47 50.01 47.02 46 80 436.04

C8 Tony Wagner C Open NSW 22M 44 38 27 34 42 40 43.01 47 64.01 379.02

C9 Sue Knapp AA Ladies WA 22LR 41.01 42 36 24 15 37 44 38 75 352.01

C10 Les Fowler A Open QLD 22LR 41 41.01 37 27.01 43 43 49 43 78 402.02

C11 Glenn Rickard A Open WA 22LR 43 39 29 32 39 36 50.01 39 95.01 402.02

C12 Steve Hurley AAA Open WA 22M 40 46 43 47.01 41 47 50.03 50 89 453.04

C13 Bill Wellington A Open WA 22M 48.01 45 42 44 26 46 48.02 44 82 425.03

C14 Jim Buckley AAA Open NSW 22M 45 44 29 42 42 48 49 48 90.01 437.01

T1* 100m 13M Slowfire Any Field Position 5 Mins T4* 50m 13M Slowfire (7-10) Standing Unsup 5 Mins T7 50m DUCK Standing Post Rest 2 Mins

T2* 100m 13M Slowfire Any Field Position 5 Mins T5* 50m 13M Slowfire (7-10) Standing Unsup 5 Mins T8 50m RUNNING RABBIT Standing Post Rest 2 Mins

T3 100m RUNNING FOX Standing Post Rest 5 Mins T6 50m FERAL CAT Standing Unsup 5 Mins T9 25m 13M Slowfire (7-10) Standing Unsup 2 x 10 secs
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SSAA NATIONAL RIMFIRE Townsville Qld Sat 4 Oct 2014

Open Ranking

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Steve Hurley AAA Open WA 22M 453.04

2 Jim Ellis AA Open NSW 22M 441.04

3 Don Chesworth AAA Open NSW 22LR 439.07

4 Jim Buckley AAA Open NSW 22M 437.01

5 Michael McDonnell AAA Open WA 22M 436.04

6 Kevin Barrington AA Open NSW 22M 434.08

7 Darren Moy AA Open Qld 22LR 433.05

8 Lachlan Butler AA Open >=15 WA 22M 432.03

9 Bill Wellington A Open WA 22M 425.03

10 Paul Dickson A Open QLD 22LR 423.02

11 Drew Tarring AA Open QLD 22LR 418.04

12 Col Rees AA Open ACT 22LR 417.03

13 Kim Knapp AAA Open WA 22LR 413.03

14 John Tweddell C Open Eng 22LR 408.03

15 Peter Butler AA Open WA 22M 407.01

16 Glenn Rickard A Open WA 22LR 402.02

17 Les Fowler A Open QLD 22LR 402.02

18 Stephen Fuller A Open QLD 22LR 399.03

19 Murray Wills AAA Open WA 22LR 396.04

20 Kerry Guinea A Open QLD 22M 389.01

21 Tim Rees AA Open ACT 22LR 388.03

22 Allan Wilkin AA Open WA 22LR 388.03

23 Rachel Tweddell A Ladies Eng 22LR 381.04

24 Norm Coon AA Open WA 22LR 381.02

25 Mark Waters A Open QLD 17HMR 380.01

26 Tony Wagner C Open NSW 22M 379.02

27 Scott Wagner A Open NSW 22M 369.04

28 Jim Farr A Open QLD 22LR 359.01

29 Sue Knapp AA Ladies WA 22LR 352.01

30 Max Vella A Open QLD 22LR 351.01

31 Allan McDonald A Open QLD 22LR 350.02

32 Allan Thomson B Open QLD 22LR 347.01

33 Des Prowse A Open QLD 22LR 340.02

34 Brian Schwarz B Open QLD 22LR 340

35 David Brougham AA Open WA 22LR 337

36 Brian Endersby A Open WA 22M 321.01

37 David Dinnie A Open QLD 22LR 311.01

38 Ray Bendon C Open QLD 22M 310.01

39 Terry Rogers A Open QLD 22LR 298.03

40 Ian Lade B Open QLD 22LR 293.01

41 Peter Hughes B Open QLD 22LR 268

42 Jacob Guinea B Open QLD 22LR 248

43 Nick Wagner C Open <15 NSW 22M 235

44 Josephine Guinea C Ladies QLD 22WMR 218.01
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SSAA NATIONAL RIMFIRE Townsville Qld Sat 4 Oct 2014

Ladies Ranking

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Rachel Tweddell A Ladies Eng 22LR 381.04

2 Sue Knapp AA Ladies WA 22LR 352.01

3 Josephine Guinea C Ladies QLD 22WMR 218.01

Junior 15 and Over Ranking

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Lachlan Butler AA Open >=15 WA 22M 432.03

Junior Under 15 Scores Ranking

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Nick Wagner C Open <15 NSW 22M 235

Grade Ranking

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

AAA

1 Steve Hurley AAA Open WA 22M 453.04

2 Don Chesworth AAA Open NSW 22LR 439.07

3 Jim Buckley AAA Open NSW 22M 437.01

4 Michael McDonnell AAA Open WA 22M 436.04

5 Kim Knapp AAA Open WA 22LR 413.03

6 Murray Wills AAA Open WA 22LR 396.04

AA

1 Jim Ellis AA Open NSW 22M 441.04

2 Kevin Barrington AA Open NSW 22M 434.08

3 Darren Moy AA Open Qld 22LR 433.05

4 Lachlan Butler AA Open >=15 WA 22M 432.03

5 Drew Tarring AA Open QLD 22LR 418.04

6 Col Rees AA Open ACT 22LR 417.03

7 Peter Butler AA Open WA 22M 407.01

8 Tim Rees AA Open ACT 22LR 388.03

9 Allan Wilkin AA Open WA 22LR 388.03

10 Norm Coon AA Open WA 22LR 381.02

11 Sue Knapp AA Ladies WA 22LR 352.01

12 David Brougham AA Open WA 22LR 337

A

1 Bill Wellington A Open WA 22M 425.03

2 Paul Dickson A Open QLD 22LR 423.02

3 Glenn Rickard A Open WA 22LR 402.02

4 Les Fowler A Open QLD 22LR 402.02

5 Stephen Fuller A Open QLD 22LR 399.03

6 Kerry Guinea A Open QLD 22M 389.01

7 Rachel Tweddell A Ladies Eng 22LR 381.04

8 Mark Waters A Open QLD 17HMR 380.01

9 Scott Wagner A Open NSW 22M 369.04

10 Jim Farr A Open QLD 22LR 359.01

11 Max Vella A Open QLD 22LR 351.01

12 Allan McDonald A Open QLD 22LR 350.02
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SSAA NATIONAL RIMFIRE Townsville Qld Sat 4 Oct 2014

13 Des Prowse A Open QLD 22LR 340.02

14 Brian Endersby A Open WA 22M 321.01

15 David Dinnie A Open QLD 22LR 311.01

16 Terry Rogers A Open QLD 22LR 298.03

B

1 Allan Thomson B Open QLD 22LR 347.01

2 Brian Schwarz B Open QLD 22LR 340

3 Ian Lade B Open QLD 22LR 293.01

4 Peter Hughes B Open QLD 22LR 268

5 Jacob Guinea B Open QLD 22LR 248

C

1 John Tweddell C Open Eng 22LR 408.03

2 Tony Wagner C Open NSW 22M 379.02

3 Ray Bendon C Open QLD 22M 310.01

4 Nick Wagner C Open <15 NSW 22M 235

5 Josephine Guinea C Ladies QLD 22WMR 218.01
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Detail Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 Total

A3 Peter Butler AA Open WA 222 43 47 46.02 39 45.01 29 39 46 73 407.03

A4 Paul Dickson A Open QLD 32-20 32 36 25.01 0 15 42.01 34 41 49 274.02

A5 Geoff Tarring A Open QLD 30-30 46 47.01 44.01 17 32.01 34 35 45 57 357.03

A6 Glenn Rickard A Open WA 30-30 40 38 33.01 5 32 29 29 45.01 59 310.02

A7 Bill Wellington A Open WA 222 46 45 43.02 20.01 36 33 35 49.01 70 377.04

A8 Brian Schwarz B Open QLD 357M 28 29 12 10 7 9 31.01 13 34 173.01

A9 Peter Hughes B Open QLD 30-30 41 32 44.01 12 34 42 35 44 51 335.01

A10 Tim Rees AA Open ACT 222 46 49.01 39.01 35 44 41.01 38 49 46 387.03

A11 Max Vella A Open QLD 218Bee 27 32 40.01 14 7 25 25 44 54 268.01

A12 Scott Wagner AA Open NSW 22-250 43.01 47.02 29 16 20 32 36 50.01 54 327.04

A13 Jim Buckley AAA Open NSW 222 45 44 49.04 13 48.02 42 46 48.01 64 399.07

A14 Josephine Guinea C Ladies QLD 32-20 21 36 36 0 0 35 14 35 9 186

A15 Kevin Blackford C Open QlD 357M 32 15 0 8 34 15 15 48 54 221

A16 David Dinnie A Open QLD 357M 39 39.02 21 32.01 23 32 25 28 47.01 286.04

A17 Bushy Joyner C Open QLD 32-20 0 12 31 24 30 31 31 30 46 235

A18 Kim Knapp AAA Open WA 222 50.01 48.01 36.01 35 44 36.01 47 45 56 397.04

A19 Simon Lucas B Open QLD 38-55 45.01 47.01 18 21 41.01 31 34 43.01 68 348.04

B3 Lachlan Butler AA Open >=15 WA 222 48 48.01 42.02 30 43 35 46 47.01 81 420.04

B4 Tony Bennett A Open QLD 38-55 38 42.01 39 20 15 41 34 49.01 72 350.02

B5 Drew Tarring AA Open QLD 30-30 46 47.01 41.01 26 47.01 47 48 48.02 80.01 430.06

B6 John Tweddell C Open Eng 25-20 37.01 28 0 27 36 35 35 43 66 307.01

B7 Rachel Tweddell A Ladies Eng 222 42 45.01 30 34 36.01 43 25 46 44 345.02

B8 Allan McDonald A Open QLD 222 42 47.01 45 28 44.01 26 26 48.01 41 347.03

B9 Stephen Fuller A Open QLD 223 40 41.01 44 26 43 41.01 48 50.02 66 399.04

B10 Jim Farr A Open QLD 32-20 40.01 34 43 11 33 44 36 49.01 46 336.02

B11 Les Fowler A Open QLD 243 37 40 44.01 18 27 25 24 46 66 327.01

B12 Tony Wagner C Open NSW 22-250 44.01 45 8 20 38 42.01 30 44 35 306.02

B13 Murray Wills AAA Open WA 222 46.01 44 42 31 47.02 45.01 47 50.02 73 425.06

B14 Jacob Guinea B Open QLD 32-20 28 37 27.02 25.01 25 41 35 38.02 45 301.05

B15 Norm Coon AA Open WA 222 46 48.01 46.02 15 32 37.01 35 48 62 369.04

B16 Bill Holmes AA Open QLD 32-40 44.01 47.01 41.01 25 45.01 36 39 46.01 71 394.05

B17 David Brougham AA Open WA 222 48.01 47 41 25 41 34 47 47.02 35 365.03

SSAA NATIONAL CENTREFIRE Townsville Qld Sun 5 Oct 2014
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Detail Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 Total

SSAA NATIONAL CENTREFIRE Townsville Qld Sun 5 Oct 2014

B18 Terry Rogers AA Open QLD 222 43.01 45.01 42 6 44 40 41 49.04 61 371.06

B19 Ray Bendon C Open QLD 30-30 32.01 37.01 25.01 13 24 44.01 39 48.01 68.01 330.06

C3 Kerry Guinea A Open QLD 218Bee 44 45.02 27.01 27 45 35 39.01 50.01 70 382.05

C4 Sue Knapp AA Ladies WA 218Bee 42 47.01 33 13 27.01 40.01 47 48.03 54 351.06

C5 Allan Thomson B Open QLD 32-20 39 35 34.02 23 39.01 35 17 46 60.01 328.04

C6 Ian Lade B Open QLD 357M 37 25 17 0 7 14 29 38 53 220

C7 Kevin Barrington AA Open NSW 243 49.04 47 23 27 43 48 39 50.01 71.01 397.06

C8 Don Chesworth AAA Open NSW 6mm250Sav 49 50.03 41.01 30.01 44 42 43 49.02 82 430.07

C9 Doug Worgan B Open QLD 45-70 23 24 28 25 45 34 43 48.01 64.01 334.02

C10 Steve Hurley AAA Open WA 222 50.03 49.01 45 21 46.01 45.01 50 49.01 86.01 441.08

C11 Jim Ellis AA Open NSW 6mm 43 49.01 33 37 43.01 47.01 26 47.01 66 391.04

C12 Nick Wagner C Open <15 NSW 22-250 40.01 42 38 6 36 28.02 19 45 18 272.03

C13 Col Rees AA Open ACT 30-30 36 38.01 39 16 44 36 33 47.01 81.02 370.04

C14 Darren Moy AA Open Qld 30-30 46 40 41 13 45 43 46 46 68 388

C15 Allan Wilkin AA Open WA 222 48 48.01 45.01 20 22 47 46 48.01 76 400.03

C16 Brian Endersby A Open WA 222 43.01 34 46.03 23 22 42 43 48.01 71.01 372.06

C17 Michael McDonnell AAA Open WA 222 48.02 49.03 37.02 30 44.01 48.01 40 48.01 57 401.10

C18 Des Prowse A Open QLD 25-20 40 47.01 28.01 21 46 42 36 50 72 382.02

T1* 100m 13M Slowfire Any Field Position 5 Mins T4 100m Buffalo Head Standing Unsup 5 Mins T7 50m Feral Cat Standing Unsup 2 Mins

T2* 100m 13M Slowfire Any Field Position 5 Mins T5* 50m 13M Slowfire (7-10) Standing Unsup 5 Mins T8 50m Duck Standing Post Rest 2 Mins

T3 100m Small Bear Standing Post Rest 5 Mins T6* 50m 13M Slowfire (7-10) Standing Unsup 5 Mins T9 50m 13M Slowfire Standing Unsup 2 x 15 sec
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SSAA NATIONAL CENTREFIRE Townsville Qld Sun 5 Oct 2014

Open Ranking

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Steve Hurley AAA Open WA 222 441.08

2 Don Chesworth AAA Open NSW 6mm250Sav 430.07

3 Drew Tarring AA Open QLD 30-30 430.06

4 Murray Wills AAA Open WA 222 425.06

5 Lachlan Butler AA Open >=15 WA 222 420.04

6 Peter Butler AA Open WA 222 407.03

7 Michael McDonnell AAA Open WA 222 401.10

8 Allan Wilkin AA Open WA 222 400.03

9 Jim Buckley AAA Open NSW 222 399.07

10 Stephen Fuller A Open QLD 223 399.04

11 Kevin Barrington AA Open NSW 243 397.06

12 Kim Knapp AAA Open WA 222 397.04

13 Bill Holmes AA Open QLD 32-40 394.05

14 Jim Ellis AA Open NSW 6mm 391.04

15 Darren Moy AA Open Qld 30-30 388

16 Tim Rees AA Open ACT 222 387.03

17 Kerry Guinea A Open QLD 218Bee 382.05

18 Des Prowse A Open QLD 25-20 382.02

19 Bill Wellington A Open WA 222 377.04

20 Brian Endersby A Open WA 222 372.06

21 Terry Rogers AA Open QLD 222 371.06

22 Col Rees AA Open ACT 30-30 370.04

23 Norm Coon AA Open WA 222 369.04

24 David Brougham AA Open WA 222 365.03

25 Geoff Tarring A Open QLD 30-30 357.03

26 Sue Knapp AA Ladies WA 218Bee 351.06

27 Tony Bennett A Open QLD 38-55 350.02

28 Simon Lucas B Open QLD 38-55 348.04

29 Allan McDonald A Open QLD 222 347.03

30 Rachel Tweddell A Ladies Eng 222 345.02

31 Jim Farr A Open QLD 32-20 336.02

32 Peter Hughes B Open QLD 30-30 335.01

33 Doug Worgan B Open QLD 45-70 334.02

34 Ray Bendon C Open QLD 30-30 330.06

35 Allan Thomson B Open QLD 32-20 328.04

36 Scott Wagner AA Open NSW 22-250 327.04

37 Les Fowler A Open QLD 243 327.01

38 Glenn Rickard A Open WA 30-30 310.02

39 John Tweddell C Open Eng 25-20 307.01

40 Tony Wagner C Open NSW 22-250 306.02

41 Jacob Guinea B Open QLD 32-20 301.05

42 David Dinnie A Open QLD 357M 286.04

43 Paul Dickson A Open QLD 32-20 274.02

44 Nick Wagner C Open <15 NSW 22-250 272.03

45 Max Vella A Open QLD 218Bee 268.01

46 Bushy Joyner C Open QLD 32-20 235

47 Kevin Blackford C Open QlD 357M 221

48 Ian Lade B Open QLD 357M 220
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SSAA NATIONAL CENTREFIRE Townsville Qld Sun 5 Oct 2014

49 Josephine Guinea C Ladies QLD 32-20 186

50 Brian Schwarz B Open QLD 357M 173.01

Ladies Ranking

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Sue Knapp AA Ladies WA 218Bee 351.06

2 Rachel Tweddell A Ladies Eng 222 345.02

3 Josephine Guinea C Ladies QLD 32-20 186

Junior 15 and Over Ranking

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Lachlan Butler AA Open >=15 WA 222 420.04

Junior Under 15 Scores Ranking

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Nick Wagner C Open <15 NSW 22-250 272.03

Grade Ranking

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

AAA

1 Steve Hurley AAA Open WA 222 441.08

2 Don Chesworth AAA Open NSW 6mm250Sav 430.07

3 Murray Wills AAA Open WA 222 425.06

4 Michael McDonnell AAA Open WA 222 401.1

5 Jim Buckley AAA Open NSW 222 399.07

6 Kim Knapp AAA Open WA 222 397.04

AA

1 Drew Tarring AA Open QLD 30-30 430.06

2 Lachlan Butler AA Open >=15 WA 222 420.04

3 Peter Butler AA Open WA 222 407.03

4 Allan Wilkin AA Open WA 222 400.03

5 Kevin Barrington AA Open NSW 243 397.06

6 Bill Holmes AA Open QLD 32-40 394.05

7 Jim Ellis AA Open NSW 6mm 391.04

8 Darren Moy AA Open Qld 30-30 388

9 Tim Rees AA Open ACT 222 387.03

10 Terry Rogers AA Open QLD 222 371.06

11 Col Rees AA Open ACT 30-30 370.04

12 Norm Coon AA Open WA 222 369.04

13 David Brougham AA Open WA 222 365.03

14 Sue Knapp AA Ladies WA 218Bee 351.06

15 Scott Wagner AA Open NSW 22-250 327.04

A

1 Stephen Fuller A Open QLD 223 399.04

2 Kerry Guinea A Open QLD 218Bee 382.05

3 Des Prowse A Open QLD 25-20 382.02

4 Bill Wellington A Open WA 222 377.04

5 Brian Endersby A Open WA 222 372.06

6 Geoff Tarring A Open QLD 30-30 357.03

CF_Ranking Rev20141022 Page 17 of 29 



SSAA NATIONAL CENTREFIRE Townsville Qld Sun 5 Oct 2014

7 Tony Bennett A Open QLD 38-55 350.02

8 Allan McDonald A Open QLD 222 347.03

9 Rachel Tweddell A Ladies Eng 222 345.02

10 Jim Farr A Open QLD 32-20 336.02

11 Les Fowler A Open QLD 243 327.01

12 Glenn Rickard A Open WA 30-30 310.02

13 David Dinnie A Open QLD 357M 286.04

14 Paul Dickson A Open QLD 32-20 274.02

15 Max Vella A Open QLD 218Bee 268.01

B

1 Simon Lucas B Open QLD 38-55 348.04

2 Peter Hughes B Open QLD 30-30 335.01

3 Doug Worgan B Open QLD 45-70 334.02

4 Allan Thomson B Open QLD 32-20 328.04

5 Jacob Guinea B Open QLD 32-20 301.05

6 Ian Lade B Open QLD 357M 220

7 Brian Schwarz B Open QLD 357M 173.01

C

1 Ray Bendon C Open QLD 30-30 330.06

2 John Tweddell C Open Eng 25-20 307.01

3 Tony Wagner C Open NSW 22-250 306.02

4 Nick Wagner C Open <15 NSW 22-250 272.03

5 Bushy Joyner C Open QLD 32-20 235

6 Kevin Blackford C Open QlD 357M 221

7 Josephine Guinea C Ladies QLD 32-20 186
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Detail Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 Total

A3 Tim Rees AA Open ACT 30-30 42 32 35 24.01 45 27 38 243.01

A4 Max Vella B Open QLD 30-30 13 25 6 9 35.01 38 26 152.01

A5 Rachel Tweddell A Ladies Eng 25-20 45.01 40 38 28 45 48 35 279.01

A6 John Tweddell C Open Eng 25-20 36 43 13 29 20.02 35 43 219.02

A7 Scott Wagner B Open NSW 218Bee 36.01 45 39 16 0 45 29 210.01

A8 Michael McDonnell AA Open WA 25-35 47.03 38 39 27.01 41 50 44 286.04

A9 Kevin Blackford C Open Qld 357M 15 8 20 15 39 37 21 155

A10 Jacob Guinea A Open QLD 32-20 15 34 13 21 46 36 38 203

A11 Drew Tarring A Open QLD 32-20 44.01 8 47 44.01 43 50 45.01 281.03

A12 Steve Hurley AAA Open WA 218Bee 46.02 50 39 34 43 48 48.01 308.03

A13 Kerry Guinea A Open QLD 218Bee 48.03 36 21 9 46 44 37 241.03

A14 Nick Wagner C <15 NSW 357M 6 9 21 7 23 34 6 106

A15 Lachlan Butler B Open >=15 WA 218Bee 47.01 42 25 37.02 48.01 33 31 263.04

A16 Norm Coon A Open WA 32-20 12 26 41 26 29 19 38 191

A17 Allan Wilkin AA Open WA 218Bee 47.02 22 8 29.01 42 43 31 222.03

A18 Simon Lucas A Open QLD 38-55 46.02 31 22 34 47.01 33 26 239.03

B3 Syd Jackson B Open Qld 30-30 49.01 45 46.01 0 43 31 18 232.02

B4 David Brougham B Open WA 30-30 49.02 28 30 17 27 35 34 220.02

B5 Doug Worgan B Open QLD 45-70 45.01 39 45 37 46 44 30 286.01

B6 Des Prowse A Open QLD 25-20 33 29 22 31 45 49 43 252

B7 Tony Wagner C Open NSW 218Bee 41.01 46 44 0 44.01 42 30 247.02

B8 Brian Endersby C Open WA 25-20 44 0 28 16 35 40 16 179

B9 Jim Ellis A Open NSW 218Bee 22 39 39 32 43 41 44 260

B10 Josephine Guinea C Ladies QLD 32-20 20 15 12 26 34 0 6 113

B11 Stephen Fuller C Open QLD 32-20 42 44 34 35 47.01 34 30 266.01

B12 Bushy Joyner C Open QLD 32-20 26 7 22 22 32 26 14 149

B13 Kevin Barrington AA Open NSW 218Bee 31 15 38 32 49.01 43 42 250.01

B14 Don Chesworth AAA Open NSW 218Bee 47 32 17 31 47.01 39 47 260.01

B15 Col Rees AA Open ACT 30-30 43.01 34 28 37.01 38.01 20 37 237.03

B16 Allan Thomson B Open QLD 38-40 25.01 0 21 44.01 33 21 29 173.02

B17 Kim Knapp A Open WA 218Bee 42.01 34 27.01 19 50.02 44 36.01 252.05

B18 Ray Bendon C Open QLD 30-30 26 26.01 24 9 34 48.01 27 194.02

SSAA NATIONAL CLASSIC Townsville Qld -  Mon 6 Oct 2014
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Detail Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 Total

SSAA NATIONAL CLASSIC Townsville Qld -  Mon 6 Oct 2014

C3 Murray Wills A Open WA 32-20 16 47 48 14 47.01 49 25 246.01

C4 Jim Farr B Open QLD 32-20 25 24 38 26.01 44.01 39 35.01 231.03

C5 Glenn Rickard A Open WA 30-30 32 32 29 27.01 43 42 39 244.01

C6 Allan McDonald B Open QLD 30-30 34 33.01 15 37.01 39 15 7 180.02

C7 Peter Butler B Open WA 30-30 34 43 43 36.02 48.02 47 36.01 287.05

C8 Darren Moy AA Open QLD 30-30 44.01 45.01 35 44.01 48.02 42 46 304.05

C9 Peter Hughes AA Open QLD 32-20 31 28 9 47 45.01 45 39 244.01

C10 Brian Schwarz B Open QLD 30-30 27 26 25.01 8 6 27 7 126.01

C11 Bill Wellington A Open WA 25-35 41 43 31 31 46.01 49 36.01 277.02

C12 Jim Buckley AA Open NSW 25-35 48.03 31 47.01 24 50.02 50 34 284.06

C13 Ian Lade B Open QLD 357M 28 25 10 28 40 23 35 189

C14 Tony Bennett A Open QLD 38-55 46.02 23 31 26.01 48.02 47 17 238.05

C15 Les Fowler B Open QLD 44-40 37 28 29 14 39 49 35 231

C16 David Dinnie B Open QLD 32-20 32 36 23 23 46.01 16 34 210.01

C17 Terry Rogers A Open QLD 218Bee 6 43 36 23 26 23 16 173

C18 Sue Knapp A Ladies WA 218Bee 41 0 20 25.01 31 13 16 146.01

T1** 100m Small Bear Any Field Position 5 Mins T4** 50m Fox Head Standing Unsup 5 Mins T7 25m Sitting Rabbit Standing Unsup 15 Secs

T2 100m Pig Standing Post Rest 2 Mins T5 50m Duck Sitting Unsup 5 Mins

T3 100m Goat Sitting Post Rest 2 Mins T6 50m Feral Cat Prone Unsup 2 Mins
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SSAA NATIONAL CLASSIC Townsville Qld -  Mon 6 Oct 2014

Open Ranking

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Steve Hurley AAA Open WA 218Bee 308.03

2 Darren Moy AA Open QLD 30-30 304.05

3 Peter Butler B Open WA 30-30 287.05

4 Michael McDonnell AA Open WA 25-35 286.04

5 Doug Worgan B Open QLD 45-70 286.01

6 Jim Buckley AA Open NSW 25-35 284.06

7 Drew Tarring A Open QLD 32-20 281.03

8 Rachel Tweddell A Ladies Eng 25-20 279.01

9 Bill Wellington A Open WA 25-35 277.02

10 Stephen Fuller C Open QLD 32-20 266.01

11 Lachlan Butler B Open >=15 WA 218Bee 263.04

12 Don Chesworth AAA Open NSW 218Bee 260.01

13 Jim Ellis A Open NSW 218Bee 260

14 Kim Knapp A Open WA 218Bee 252.05

15 Des Prowse A Open QLD 25-20 252

16 Kevin Barrington AA Open NSW 218Bee 250.01

17 Tony Wagner C Open NSW 218Bee 247.02

18 Murray Wills A Open WA 32-20 246.01

19 Peter Hughes AA Open QLD 32-20 244.01

20 Glenn Rickard A Open WA 30-30 244.01

21 Tim Rees AA Open ACT 30-30 243.01

22 Kerry Guinea A Open QLD 218Bee 241.03

23 Simon Lucas A Open QLD 38-55 239.03

24 Tony Bennett A Open QLD 38-55 238.05

25 Col Rees AA Open ACT 30-30 237.03

26 Syd Jackson B Open Qld 30-30 232.02

27 Jim Farr B Open QLD 32-20 231.03

28 Les Fowler B Open QLD 44-40 231

29 Allan Wilkin AA Open WA 218Bee 222.03

30 David Brougham B Open WA 30-30 220.02

31 John Tweddell C Open Eng 25-20 219.02

32 Scott Wagner B Open NSW 218Bee 210.01

33 David Dinnie B Open QLD 32-20 210.01

34 Jacob Guinea A Open QLD 32-20 203

35 Ray Bendon C Open QLD 30-30 194.02

36 Norm Coon A Open WA 32-20 191

37 Ian Lade B Open QLD 357M 189

38 Allan McDonald B Open QLD 30-30 180.02

39 Brian Endersby C Open WA 25-20 179

40 Allan Thomson B Open QLD 38-40 173.02

41 Terry Rogers A Open QLD 218Bee 173

42 Kevin Blackford C Open Qld 357M 155

43 Max Vella B Open QLD 30-30 152.01

44 Bushy Joyner C Open QLD 32-20 149

45 Sue Knapp A Ladies WA 218Bee 146.01

46 Brian Schwarz B Open QLD 30-30 126.01
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SSAA NATIONAL CLASSIC Townsville Qld -  Mon 6 Oct 2014

Ladies Ranking

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Rachel Tweddell A Ladies Eng 25-20 279.01

2 Sue Knapp A Ladies WA 218Bee 146.01

3 Josephine Guinea C Ladies QLD 32-20 113

Junior 15 and Over Ranking

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Lachlan Butler B Open >=15 WA 218Bee 263.04

Junior Under 15 Scores Ranking

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Nick Wagner C 0 <15 NSW 357M 106

Grade Ranking

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

AAA

1 Steve Hurley AAA Open WA 218Bee 308.03

2 Don Chesworth AAA Open NSW 218Bee 260.01

AA

1 Darren Moy AA Open QLD 30-30 304.05

2 Michael McDonnell AA Open WA 25-35 286.04

3 Jim Buckley AA Open NSW 25-35 284.06

4 Kevin Barrington AA Open NSW 218Bee 250.01

5 Peter Hughes AA Open QLD 32-20 244.01

6 Tim Rees AA Open ACT 30-30 243.01

7 Col Rees AA Open ACT 30-30 237.03

8 Allan Wilkin AA Open WA 218Bee 222.03

A

1 Drew Tarring A Open QLD 32-20 281.03

2 Rachel Tweddell A Ladies Eng 25-20 279.01

3 Bill Wellington A Open WA 25-35 277.02

4 Jim Ellis A Open NSW 218Bee 260

5 Kim Knapp A Open WA 218Bee 252.05

6 Des Prowse A Open QLD 25-20 252

7 Murray Wills A Open WA 32-20 246.01

8 Glenn Rickard A Open WA 30-30 244.01

9 Kerry Guinea A Open QLD 218Bee 241.03

10 Simon Lucas A Open QLD 38-55 239.03

11 Tony Bennett A Open QLD 38-55 238.05

12 Jacob Guinea A Open QLD 32-20 203

13 Norm Coon A Open WA 32-20 191

14 Terry Rogers A Open QLD 218Bee 173

15 Sue Knapp A Ladies WA 218Bee 146.01

B

1 Peter Butler B Open WA 30-30 287.05

2 Doug Worgan B Open QLD 45-70 286.01

3 Lachlan Butler B Open >=15 WA 218Bee 263.04

4 Syd Jackson B Open Qld 30-30 232.02
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SSAA NATIONAL CLASSIC Townsville Qld -  Mon 6 Oct 2014

5 Jim Farr B Open QLD 32-20 231.03

6 Les Fowler B Open QLD 44-40 231

7 David Brougham B Open WA 30-30 220.02

8 Scott Wagner B Open NSW 218Bee 210.01

9 David Dinnie B Open QLD 32-20 210.01

10 Ian Lade B Open QLD 357M 189

11 Allan McDonald B Open QLD 30-30 180.02

12 Allan Thomson B Open QLD 38-40 173.02

13 Max Vella B Open QLD 30-30 152.01

14 Brian Schwarz B Open QLD 30-30 126.01

C

1 Stephen Fuller C Open QLD 32-20 266.01

2 Tony Wagner C Open NSW 218Bee 247.02

3 John Tweddell C Open Eng 25-20 219.02

4 Ray Bendon C Open QLD 30-30 194.02

5 Brian Endersby C Open WA 25-20 179

6 Kevin Blackford C Open Qld 357M 155

7 Bushy Joyner C Open QLD 32-20 149

8 Josephine Guinea C Ladies QLD 32-20 113

9 Nick Wagner C 0 <15 NSW 357M 106
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Name State Calibre 25m Pig Stand 

Unsupported 

15 secs

50m Fox Head 

Stand Post 1 

min

50m Running 

Rabbit Sitting 

Post 2 min

100m Buffalo 

Head AFP 5 

min

Total

Darren Moy Qld 30-30 46.01 46.01

Steve Fuller Qld 223 40.01 40.01 4
th

156.02

Kerry Guinea Qld 218Bee 35 35

Drew Tarring Qld 30-30 35 35

Steve Hurley W.A 22M 48.01 48.01

Murray Wills W.A 222 39.02 39.02 1
st

179.03

Mick McDonnell W.A 22M 46 46

Lachlan Butler W.A 222 46 46

Don Chesworth N.S.W 22LR 44 44

Jim Ellis N.S.W 22M 48.01 48.01 2
nd

179.01

Jim Buckley N.S.W 222 41 41

Kevin Barrington N.S.W 243W 46 46

Col Rees ACT 22LR 46 46

Alan Wilkin ACT 222 47 47 3
rd

176

Kim Knapp ACT 222 41 41

Tim Rees ACT 222 42 42

John Tweddell Eng 22LR 47 47

Peter Butler Eng 22M 49 49 5
th

156

Rachel Tweddell Eng 22M 32 32

Bill Wellington Eng 222 28 28

National Lever Action Teams Event 2014
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2014 SSAA National Lever Action Competition

Location Townsville Queensland

Course of Fire
SSAA NATIONAL RIMFIRE Townsville Qld Sat 4 Oct 2014

EVENT RANGE TARGET No. TARGET POSITION TIME

T1* 100m 13M 13M Slowfire Any Field Position 5 Mins

T2* 100m 13M 13M Slowfire Any Field Position 5 Mins

T3 100m LA11 RUNNING FOX Standing Post Rest 5 Mins

T4* 50m 13M 13M Slowfire (7-10) Standing Unsup 5 Mins

T5* 50m 13M 13M Slowfire (7-10) Standing Unsup 5 Mins

T6 50m LA7 FERAL CAT Standing Unsup 5 Mins

T7 50m LA13 DUCK Standing Post Rest 2 Mins

T8 50m LA10 RUNNING RABBIT Standing Post Rest 2 Mins

T9 25m 13M 13M Slowfire (7-10) Standing Unsup 2 x 10 secs

SSAA NATIONAL CENTREFIRE Townsville Qld Sun 5 Oct 2014

EVENT RANGE TARGET No. TARGET POSITION TIME

T1* 100m 13M 13M Slowfire Any Field Position 5 Mins

T2* 100m 13M 13M Slowfire Any Field Position 5 Mins

T3 100m LA2 Small Bear Standing Post Rest 5 Mins

T4 100m LA12 Buffalo Head Standing Unsup 5 Mins

T5* 50m 13M 13M Slowfire (7-10) Standing Unsup 5 Mins

T6* 50m 13M 13M Slowfire (7-10) Standing Unsup 5 Mins

T7 50m LA7 Feral Cat Standing Unsup 2 Mins

T8 50m LA13 Duck Standing Post Rest 2 Mins

T9 50m 13M 13M Slowfire Standing Unsup 2 x 15 sec

SSAA NATIONAL CLASSIC Townsville Qld -  Mon 6 Oct 2014

EVENT RANGE TARGET No. TARGET Position Time

T1** 100m LA2 Small Bear Any Field Position 5 Mins

T2 100m LA6 Pig Standing Post Rest 2 Mins

T3 100m LA4 Goat Sitting Post Rest 2 Mins

T4** 50m LA3 Fox Head Standing Unsup 5 Mins

T5 50m LA13 Duck Sitting Unsup 5 Mins

T6 50m LA7 Feral Cat Prone Unsup 2 Mins

T7 25m LA5 Sitting Rabbit Standing Unsup 15 Secs
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SSAA NATIONAL RIMFIRE Townsville Qld Sat 4 Oct 2014

Detail Name Grade Class Jnr State Rifle Brand
Rifle 

Model
Calibre

A3 Terry Rogers A Open QLD Winchester 9422 22LR

A4 Josephine Guinea C Ladies QLD Winchester 9422M 22WMR

A5 Drew Tarring AA Open QLD Marlin 39A 22LR

A6 Peter Butler AA Open WA Winchester 9422M 22M

A7 Des Prowse A Open QLD Miroku 22LR

A8 Murray Wills AAA Open WA Winchester 9422 22LR

A9 Tim Rees AA Open ACT Winchester 9422 22LR

A10 Rachael Tweddell A Ladies Eng Winchester 9422M 22LR

A11 John Tweddell C Open Eng Winchester 9422 22LR

A12 Kim Knapp AAA Open WA Winchester 9422 22LR

A13 Jacob Guinea B Open QLD Miroku 22LR

A14 David Brougham AA Open WA Winchester 9422 22LR

A15 Max Vella A Open QLD Marlin 39A 22LR

A16 Nick Wagner C Open <15 NSW Marlin 9422M 22M

A17 Brian Schwarz B Open QLD Marlin 39A 22LR

A18 Ray Bendon C Open QLD Winchester 9422M 22M

B3 Peter Hughes B Open QLD Browning BL-22 22LR

B4 Kerry Guinea A Open QLD Winchester 9422M 22M

B5 Paul Dickson A Open QLD Marlin 39A 22LR

B6 Lachlan Butler AA Open >=15 WA Winchester 9422M 22M

B7 Allan Thomson B Open QLD Miroku 22LR

B8 Stephen Fuller A Open QLD Browning BL-22 22LR

B9 Brian Endersby A Open WA Winchester 9422M 22M

B10 David Dinnie A Open QLD Browning BL-22 22LR

B11 Col Rees AA Open ACT Winchester 9422 22LR

B12 Don Chesworth AAA Open NSW Marlin 39A 22LR

B13 Ian Lade B Open QLD Winchester 9422 22LR

B14 Jim Farr A Open QLD Browning Bl-22 22LR

B15 Norm Coon AA Open WA Winchester 9422 22LR

B16 Scott Wagner A Open NSW Marlin 9422M 22M

B17 Kevin Barrington AA Open NSW Winchester 9422 22M

B18 Allan Wilkin AA Open WA Winchester 9422 22LR

C3 Darren Moy AA Open Qld Marlin 39A 22LR

C4 Jim Ellis AA Open NSW Winchester 9422M 22M

C5 Mark Waters A Open QLD Ruger 9617 17HMR

C6 Allan McDonald A Open QLD Marlin 39A 22LR

C7 Michael McDonnell AAA Open WA Winchester 9422M 22M

C8 Tony Wagner C Open NSW Marlin 9422M 22M

C9 Sue Knapp AA Ladies WA Winchester 9422 22LR

C10 Les Fowler A Open QLD Winchester 9422 22LR

C11 Glenn Rickard A Open WA Winchester 9422 22LR

C12 Steve Hurley AAA Open WA Winchester 9422M 22M

C13 Bill Wellington A Open WA Winchester 9422M 22M

C14 Jim Buckley AAA Open NSW Winchester 9422M 22M
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SSAA NATIONAL CENTREFIRE Townsville Qld Sun 4 Oct 2014

Detail Name Grade Class Jnr State Rifle Brand
Rifle 

Model
Calibre

A3 Peter Butler AA Open WA Browning BLR81 222

A4 Paul Dickson A Open QLD Winchester 92 32-20

A5 Geoff Tarring A Open QLD Winchester 64 30-30

A6 Glenn Rickard A Open WA Winchester 94 30-30

A7 Bill Wellington A Open WA Browning BLR81 222

A8 Brian Schwarz B Open QLD Rossi Puma 357M

A9 Peter Hughes B Open QLD Marlin 336A 30-30

A10 Tim Rees AA Open ACT Browning BLR81 222

A11 Max Vella A Open QLD Marlin Classic 218Bee

A12 Scott Wagner AA Open NSW Browning BLR 22-250

A13 Jim Buckley AAA Open NSW Browning BLR 222

A14 Josephine Guinea C Ladies QLD Winchester 92 32-20

A15 Kevin Blackford C Open ACT Marlin 1894 357M

A16 David Dinnie A Open QLD Browning 357M

A17 Bushy Joyner C Open QLD Winchester 92 32-20

A18 Kim Knapp AAA Open WA Browning BLR 222

A19 Simon Lucas B Open QLD Winchester 94 38-55

B3 Lachlan Butler AA Open >=15 WA Browning BLR 222

B4 Tony Bennett A Open QLD Winchester 94 38-55

B5 Drew Tarring AA Open QLD Winchester 64 30-30

B6 John Tweddell C Open Eng Winchester 92 25-20

B7 Rachel Tweddell A Ladies Eng Browning BLR 222

B8 Allan McDonald A Open QLD Browning BLR 222

B9 Stephen Fuller A Open QLD Browning BLR 223

B10 Jim Farr A Open QLD Winchester 92 38-55

B11 Les Fowler A Open QLD Miroku MLR MLR 243

B12 Tony Wagner C Open NSW Browning BLR 22-250

B13 Murray Wills AAA Open WA Browning BLR 222

B14 Jacob Guinea B Open QLD Winchester 92 32-20

B15 Norm Coon AA Open WA Browning BLR 222

B16 Bill Holmes AA Open QLD Marlin 1893 32-40

B17 David Brougham AA Open WA Browning BLR 222

B18 Terry Rogers AA Open QLD Browning BLR 222

B19 Ray Bendon C Open QLD Winchester 94 30-30

C3 Kerry Guinea A Open QLD Winchester 92 218Bee

C4 Sue Knapp AA Ladies WA Marlin 94CL 218Bee

C5 Allan Thomson B Open QLD Winchester 92 32-20

C6 Ian Lade B Open QLD Rossi Puma 357M

C7 Kevin Barrington AA Open NSW Savage 99 243

C8 Don Chesworth AAA Open NSW Miroku MLR 6mm250Sav

C9 Doug Worgan B Open QLD Marlin 1895 45-70

C10 Steve Hurley AAA Open WA Browning BLR 222

C11 Jim Ellis AA Open NSW Browning BLR 6mm

C12 Nick Wagner C Open JNR NSW Browning BLR 22-250

C13 Col Rees AA Open ACT Winchester 94 30-30

C14 Darren Moy AA Open Qld Marlin 336 30-30

C15 Allan Wilkin AA Open WA Browning BLR 222

C16 Brian Endersby A Open WA Browning BLR 222
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SSAA NATIONAL CENTREFIRE Townsville Qld Sun 4 Oct 2014

Detail Name Grade Class Jnr State Rifle Brand
Rifle 

Model
Calibre

C17 Michael McDonnell AAA Open WA Browning BLR 222

C18 Des Prowse A Open QLD Winchester 92 25-20
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SSAA NATIONAL CLASSIC Townsville Qld Mon 7 Oct 2014

Detail Name Grade Class Jnr State Rifle Brand
Rifle 

Model
Calibre

A3 Tim Rees AA Open ACT Marlin 336A 30-30

A4 Max Vella B Open QLD Winchester 94 30-30

A5 Rachel Tweddell A Ladies Eng Winchester 1892 25-20

A6 John Tweddell C Open Eng Winchester 1892 25-20

A7 Scott Wagner B Open NSW Marlin 94CL 218Bee

A8 Michael McDonnell AA Open WA Marlin 336A 25-35

A9 Kevin Blackford C Open Qld Marlin 1894 357M

A10 Jacob Guinea A Open QLD Winchester 92 32-20

A11 Drew Tarring A Open QLD Marlin 94CL 32-20

A12 Steve Hurley AAA Open WA Marlin 94CL 218Bee

A13 Kerry Guinea A Open QLD Winchester 92 218Bee

A14 Nick Wagner C Open <15 NSW Rossi 92 357M

A15 Lachlan Butler B Open >=15 WA Browning 65 218Bee

A16 Norm Coon A Open WA Winchester 92 32-20

A17 Allan Wilkin AA Open WA Marlin 94CL 218Bee

A18 Simon Lucas A Open QLD Winchester 94CL 38-55

B3 Syd Jackson B Open Qld Marlin 336A 30-30

B4 David Brougham B Open WA Marlin 336C 30-30

B5 Doug Worgan B Open QLD Marlin 1895 45-70

B6 Des Prowse A Open QLD Winchester 92 25-20

B7 Tony Wagner C Open NSW Marlin 94CL 218Bee

B8 Brian Endersby C Open WA Marlin 94CL 25-20

B9 Jim Ellis A Open NSW Marlin 94CL 218Bee

B10 Josephine Guinea C Ladies QLD Winchester 92 32-20

B11 Stephen Fuller C Open QLD Winchester 92 32-20

B12 Bushy Joyner C Open QLD Winchester 92 32-20

B13 Kevin Barrington AA Open NSW Marlin 94CL 218Bee

B14 Don Chesworth AAA Open NSW Marlin 94CL 218Bee

B15 Col Rees AA Open ACT Winchester 94CL 30-30

B16 Allan Thomson B Open QLD Winchester 92 38-40

B17 Kim Knapp A Open WA Marlin 94CL 218Bee

B18 Ray Bendon C Open QLD Winchester 94 30-30

C3 Murray Wills A Open WA Winchester 92 32-20

C4 Jim Farr B Open QLD Winchester 92 32-20

C5 Glenn Rickard A Open WA Winchester 94 30-30

C6 Allan McDonald B Open QLD Rossi 92 357M

C7 Peter Butler B Open WA Winchester 94 30-30

C8 Darren Moy AA Open QLD Marlin 336A 30-30

C9 Peter Hughes AA Open QLD Browning 53 32-20

C10 Brian Schwarz B Open QLD Marlin 336C 30-30

C11 Bill Wellington A Open WA Marlin CCS 25-35

C12 Jim Buckley AA Open NSW Winchester 94 25-35

C13 Ian Lade B Open QLD Rossi Puma 357M

C14 Tony Bennett A Open QLD Winchester 94 38-55

C15 Les Fowler B Open QLD Rossi Puma 44-40

C16 David Dinnie B Open QLD Winchester 92 32-20

C17 Terry Rogers A Open QLD Browning 65 218Bee

C18 Sue Knapp A Ladies WA Marlin 94CL 218Bee
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